FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.002
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
FH3441A/B
1.0MHz, Low Power, Single Inducor, Buck-Boost, 1.6ADC-DC Converter
Description
FH3441A/B is a miniature buck-boost DC-DC converter
with ultra-low power consumption and high efficiency. It is

FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.002
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Input Voltage Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type TopMark SPQ
FH3441AD8 1.8V ~ 5.5V
● Synchronous Buck-Boost
● VFB Voltage: 0.6V
● Vout: 1.2V~5.0V(ADJ)
● Switching Frequency: 1.0MHz
● Current Limit: 1.1A
-40℃ to +85℃ DFN2.0*2.0-8L FFB* 3000EA/Reel
FH3441BD8 1.8V ~ 5.5V
● Synchronous Buck-Boost
● VFB Voltage: 0.6V
● Vout: 2.0V~5.0V(ADJ)
● Switching Frequency: 1.0MHz
● Current Limit: 2.0A
-40℃ to +85℃ DFN2.0*2.0-8L FFB* 3000EA/Reel
Note:
 FH3441A｜FH3441B devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in electrical
parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.
 If you have any other custom purchase needs, please contact our sales department.
 FOCMCU Inc. reserves the right to amend and legally interpret the electrical parameters of this chip device. (http://www.fordevices.com)